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TRIGLICERIDOS DE CADENA MEDIA (TCM) - FARMA

PRODUCT CODE: 1954

CAS N©: 73398-61-5

ANALYSIS N°: 087/25

MANUFACTURER BATCH: 205667 CERTIFICATE ID: 45.837

SUPPLIER BATCH: ---- MANUFACTURING DATE: 01/02/2025

METAPH BATCH: 0040425 EXPIRY DATE: 29/02/2028

ATTRIBUTES SHOULD BE IS

Appearance Colourless or slightly yellowish, oily liquid Colourless, oily liquid (*)
Odour Neutral Neutral (*)
Identification C Complies Complies (*)
Identification D Complies Complies
Relative density About 0.95 0.956 g/mL (*)
Refractive index About 1.446 1.449 (*)

Appearance

Alkaline impurities

Viscosity

Acidity index

Hydroxyl value

Peroxide value

Fatty acids composition
Caproic acid
Caprylic acid
Capric acid
Lauric acid
Myristic acid

Fatty acids equal or more

than C16
Water
Sulfated ash

COMPLIES WITH

Clear and not more intensely coloured than
reference solution Y3

Complies

25 - 33 mPa-s

=< 0.2

=< 10

=< 10

=<2.0%
50.0 - 80.0 %
20.0 - 50.0 %
=<3.0%
=<1.0%
=<1.0%

=<0.2%
=<0.1%

Complies (*)

Complies
30 mPa-s
0.11

3

0.2

*)
<0.1%
50.5 %
49.3 %
0.2 %
<0.1%
<0.1%

0.02 %
<0.1%

European Pharmacopoeia 11.0

REMARKS

Product suitable as a pharmaceutical excipient.

(*) Data controlled by Metapharmaceutical Industrial SL.

STORAGE

Keep the container tightly closed, in a cool, dry place. Protected from air and light.

Analysis date: 16/04/2025
Signature:

Conclusion:  Complies

Albert Sdnchez Lépez (QP)
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