

TRIGLICÉRIDOS DE CADENA MEDIA (TCM) - FARMA							
PRODUCT CODE: 1954		CAS Nº: 73398-6	1-5	ANALYSIS Nº: 087/25			
MANUFACTURER BATCH:	205667		CERTIFICATE ID:	45.837			
SUPPLIER BATCH:			MANUFACTURING DAT	E: 01/02/2025			
МЕТАРН ВАТСН:	0040425		EXPIRY DATE:	29/02/2028			

ATTRIBUTES	SHOULD BE	IS	
Appearance	Colourless or slightly yellowish, oily liquid	Colourless, oily liquid (*)	
Odour	Neutral	Neutral (*)	
Identification C	Complies	Complies (*)	
Identification D	Complies	Complies	
Relative density	About 0.95	0.956 g/mL (*)	
Refractive index	About 1.446	1.449 (*)	
Appearance	Clear and not more intensely coloured than reference solution Y3	Complies (*)	
Alkaline impurities	Complies	Complies	
Viscosity	25 - 33 mPa·s	30 mPa⋅s	
Acidity index	=< 0.2	0.11	
Hydroxyl value	=< 10	3	
Peroxide value	=< 10	0.2	
Fatty acids composition		(*)	
Caproic acid	=< 2.0 %	< 0.1 %	
Caprylic acid	50.0 - 80.0 %	50.5 %	
Capric acid	20.0 - 50.0 %	49.3 %	
Lauric acid	=< 3.0 %	0.2 %	
Myristic acid	=< 1.0 %	< 0.1 %	
Fatty acids equal or more	=< 1.0 %	< 0.1 %	
than C16			
Water	=< 0.2 %	0.02 %	
Sulfated ash	=< 0.1 %	< 0.1 %	
COMPLIES WITH			

Manufacturer: 40000267

COMPLIES WITH

European Pharmacopoeia 11.0

## REMARKS

Product suitable as a pharmaceutical excipient.

(\*) Data controlled by Metapharmaceutical Industrial SL.

## STORAGE

Keep the container tightly closed, in a cool, dry place. Protected from air and light.

Analysis date: 16/04/2025

Signature: Albert Sánchez López (QP)

Conclusion: Complies

ANU -

Page 1 of 1 A073.03.EI